102809621	RECORDATION FO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼	er of Paterris and Tradamar	ks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hannu Aronsson, Simo Sateri		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Portalify Oy	
		internal Address:	CT.11.00
Additional name(s) of conveying party(in			······································
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Merger	Street Address:	Fekniikantie 12
		FIN-02150 Espo	o, FINLAND
Other			State:Zip:
07/04/2004			
		 Additional name(s) & a 	address(cs) attached? 🔄 Yes 🗸
4. Application number(s) or pate	• •	W	15/0
		plication, the execution d	late of the application is: 15/0
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B, Patent No.(s)	1049271
بریف ه وی در بازد ند ۵ بازنان از نام ۴ آبل در وجه وی زند ک			
5. Name and address of party to	ويتحاذ المراجع والمستحد المتكري والمتكاف المراجع والمحافظ والمراجع والمحافظ والمحاف	e 6 Total number of an	plications and patents involve
concerning document should	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		
Name:Rolf Fasth, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
	OFFICES	- 8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: FASTH LAW OFFICES		06-0243	
629 E. Boca Raton Road			
City: PhoenixState: Az	Zip:	-	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		\frown	
		In the	1-1 -1 ×1 ;
Rolf Fasth, Reg. No. 36,999		15-1-21/23	BAMIOM
Name of Person Signi	-	Signature	Date
Total n Mai	I documents to be recorded w	ver sheet, allachments, and do ith required cover sheet informat	cuments:
	Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignments en, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0477

RF 4/7/04 290.1057USN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hannu Aronsson (Assignor 1), of Lahnaruohontie 7 A 12, FIN-00200 Helsinki, Finland; and Simo Sateri (Assignor 2), of Pyrstokuja 2 E 10, FIN-02320 Espoo, Finland have invented a certain invention entitled METHOD AND TELECOMMUNICATION NETWORK FOR DELIVERING AND CHARGING FOR SERVICES we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed 21 October 2002 as International Patent Application No. PCT/FI02/00815; and

WHEREAS, Portalify Ov (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, having a mailing address of Tekniikantie 12, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hannu Aronsson and Simo Sateri hereby sell, assign and transfer to Portalify Ov, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Portalify Oy for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have

> Han 55 ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0478

8F 4/7/04 290.1057USN

been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Portalify Oy or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Portalify Oy its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at ESPOO (Ci this 7 day of APPIL	ty), Country of Finland, , 2004.			
Han	3			
Hannu Aronsson				
Witness	Witness			
Name:	Name:			
Address: KLANGETTITE 1835, Itelsinki	Address: <u>RUNEBERGINKATU</u> 55 B 14. 00260 HELSINKI			

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3 55

PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0479 .

RF 4/7/04 290.1057USN

Executed at <u>Figure</u> (C this <u>7</u> day of <u>Nor.</u> /	City), Country of Finland,		
Simo Sateri			
Witness	Witness		
Name: 22-52-	Name: Libertia		
Address: <u>Klunce ti tic 1835</u> Itelsin 4.	Address: <u>RUNERERGINKATU</u> SS B 14, 00260 HELSINKI		

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3 55

PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 04/15/2004